

**Freedom of Information Act Disclosure log
- Reply Extract**

File reference	W21FOI210
Key words	Trust Devices Running on Windows 7 and XP Operating Systems
Date of release	12/08/2021
Attachments	No

You asked

- 1. How many instances of the Microsoft Windows 7 Operating System are currently in operation across your entire network? How many devices such as kiosks, lap tops etc are still running Windows 7?**

44

- 2. How many instances of the Microsoft Windows XP Operating System are currently in operation across your entire network ? How many devices such as kiosks, lap tops etc are still running Windows XP?**

None.

- 3. Who is the officer responsible for maintaining and delivering legacy applications to all your users?**

IM&T Chief Technology Officer

Attachments included: No